
Subject: Letter of support from Councilmember Koretz
From: John Darnell <john.darnell@lacity.org>
Date: 12/12/2013 05:43 PM
To: Donald Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>, Sean Nasseri
<sean@melrosemac.com>, Denis Weintraub <drdenisweintraub@yahoo.com>,
"Denis Weintraub & Sylvia" <misssyl@yahoo.com>, Julian Chicha
<julian.chicha@gmail.com>, Isack Fadlon <isackf@sportiela.com>, Fred
Rosenthal <fredr@ametron.com>
CC: Joan Pelico <joan.pelico@lacity.org>, Shawn Bayliss
<shawn.bayliss@lacity.org>

Hello:

Please see attached letter supporting the project.  Thanks everyone for your hard
work!  We look forward to working with you in the future.  Please let me know if
you have any questions.

Take care,

John Darnell
Senior Field Deputy & Social Service Advocate
Los Angeles City Councilmember Paul Koretz
822 S. Robertson Boulevard, Ste. 102
Los Angeles, CA 90035
(310) 289-0353
(310) 289-0365 fax

Have you signed up to receive Councilmember Koretz's e-newsletter? To
subscribe, click here: http://cd5.lacity.org/newslettersignup/index.htm

Attachments:

Letter to public works board re tree and sidewalk project
12.11.13.pdf
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